15

B.—2A.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II—COLONIAL SECRETARY—continued.

Item.

39

40
41
42

43
44

45
46

47

OO

v

ELECTORAL DEPARTMENT—continued.

VOTE No. 6—continued.

Registrar of Electors, City of Dunedin,
Roslyn, and Caversham (also Registrar of
Births &e. £200) . e

Registrar of Electors, Taieri

Registrar of Electors, Bruce ...

Reglstmr of Electors Tuapeka (also Clerk
District Court nél, (lerk R.M. Court £325,
Receiver of Gold Revenue nil,and Registrar
of Births &e. fees)

Registrar of Electors, Clutha (also Clerk and
Bailif RM. and District Courts £175) .

Registrar of Electors, Waikaia (also Clerk
and Bailiff R.M. Court £225, and Registrar
of Births &e. fees)

Registrar of Electors, Riverton and Wallace
(also Clerk &ec. R. M. Court £7 5)

Registrar of Electors, Invercargill and
Mataura (also Registrar Supreme Court
£25, Sheriff #él, Clerk District Court £50,
Clerk R.M. Court £150, and Reglstml of
Births &c. £25)

1880-81.

50
25
25

OO0
SO

[ S N
[N
<o O
SO

Expenges of Printing Rolls, Advertlsmg,
Elections, and Contingencies ...

Amount added from Supplementary Estimates

TLess amount of reduction in Committee of
Supply

Torar—VorE No. 6

AUDIT OFFICE.

VOTE No. 7.
Avpir OFFIcE—
Chief Clerk
Clerk
Clerk (London)
15 Clerks, 2 at £300, 1 at £2'75 8 at £250
1at £210 2 at £2OO 1 at £190 2 at £17o
1at £106 1 at £130, 1 at £12O .
Cadet
Audit of Railway Accounts—
Chief Clerk
10 Clerks, 1 at £200, 2 at £16a, 2 at £15O
2 at £156, 8 at £195
Travelling Inspecl‘om—
5 Inspectors at £250
Travelling Expenses and OOntmgenmes

1,680

S oo
S 2O

2,000

3680 0 0
120 0 0O

3,800 0 0
240 0 0O

j———— 8,560 0 0

-

450 0 0
350 0 ¢
400 0 0
3,181 0 O
52 0 0
350 0 O
1,517 0 0O
1,250 0 0O
900 0 O

8,450 0 0

Torar—Vore No. 7




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

