## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY—continued.

Item.		1880-81.					
		£	s.	d.	£	s.	
	ELECTORAL DEPARTMENT—continued.						
39	VOTE No. 6—continued.						
อฮ	Registrar of Electors, City of Dunedin, Roslyn, and Caversham (also Registrar of	50	0				
40	Births &c. £200) Registrar of Electors, Taieri	25	0	0			
$\begin{array}{c} 41 \\ 42 \end{array}$	Registrar of Electors, Bruce Registrar of Electors, Tuapeka (also Clerk	25	0	0			
	District Court nil, Clerk R.M. Court £325, Receiver of Gold Revenue nil, and Registrar	0.5	_				
43	of Births &c. fees) Registrar of Electors, Clutha (also Clerk and	25	0	0			
44	Bailiff R.M. and District Courts £175) Registrar of Electors, Waikaia (also Clerk and Bailiff R.M. Court £225, and Registrar	25	0	0			
45	of Births &c. fees)	25	0	o			
46	Registrar of Electors, Riverton and Wallace (also Clerk &c. R.M. Court £75)	50	0	o			
40	Registrar of Electors, Invercargill and Mataura (also Registrar Supreme Court						
	£25, Sheriff nil, Clerk District Court £50, Clerk R.M. Court £150, and Registrar of						
	Births &c. £25)	50	0	0			
47	Expenses of Printing Rolls, Advertising,	1,680	0	0			
	Elections, and Contingencies	2,000	<u> </u>	_			
	Amount added from Supplementary Estimates	$3,680 \\ 120$	0	0			
1	+	3,800	0	o			
	Less amount of reduction in Committee of Supply	240	0	0			
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 6				3,560	0	0
	AUDIT OFFICE.						
	VOTE No. 7.		٠.				
1	AUDIT OFFICE— Chief Clerk	450	o	0			
$\frac{2}{3}$	Clerk (Lordon)	$\frac{350}{400}$	0	0			
4	Clerk (London) 15 Clerks, 2 at £300, 1 at £275, 3 at £250,	±00	V				
	1 at £210, 2 at £200, 1 at £190, 2 at £175, 1 at £156, 1 at £130, 1 at £120	3,181	0	0			
5	Cadet  Audit of Railway Accounts—	52	0	0			
6   7	Chief Clerk	350	0	0			
	2 at £156, 3 at £125 Travelling Inspectors—	1,517	0	0			
8 9	5 Inspectors at £250 Travelling Expenses and Contingencies	$1,\!250$ $900$	0	0			
			-		,		_
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 7				8,450	0	0